
HS Boys Golf 
5/21/25 

 

Day Date Start Time Opponent Venue 

Wed  Aug. 6 8:30 AM Woodmore Golf Invite Green Hills GC  

Mon. Aug 11 2:00 PM Lake Oak Harbor GC 

Wed. Aug.13 3:30 PM Port Clinton CIC 

Fri. Aug. 15 9:00 AM Fremont St. Joe Invite Sycamore Hills GC 

Mon.  Aug. 18 9:00 AM Port Clinton Classic CIC 

Tues. Aug. 19 9:00 AM NBC Shoot-Out #1 Heatherdowns 

Wed. Aug. 20 4:30 PM Toledo Christian Toledo CC 

Mon. Aug 25 12:30 PM Margaretta Oak Harbor GC 

Thurs Aug. 28 4:00 PM         NBC Shoot-Out #2 Maumee Bay GC 

Sat  Aug 30 8:00 AM Bellevue Invite Woussickett GC 

Tues. Sept 2 2:00 PM NBC Shoot-Out #3 Fostoria CC 

Mon. Sept. 8 11:00 AM NBC Shoot-Out #4 Crosswinds GC 

Tues Sept 9 5:00 PM Margaretta Woussickett GC 

Wed  Sept. 10 11:00 AM Ottawa County Invite Eagles Landing GC 

Sat. Sept 13 12:00 PM Norwalk Invite Eagle Creek GC 

Tues. Sept. 16 9:00 AM NBC Championships Green Hills Golf Club 

Thurs. Sept. 18 4:00 PM Perkins/Firelands Woussickett GC 

Mon. Sept. 22 12:30 PM Edison Golf Invite Sawmill GC 

Thurs. Sept. 25 9:00 AM OHSAA Sectional Tournament Woussickett GC 

 


